that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, 
the constructivepossession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of 
India, the secured creditor will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As is What is” and “Whatever 
there is” on 04-03-2026, for recovery of Rs.20,53,18,047/- (Rupees Twenty crore fifty three 
lakh eighteen thousand and forty seven only) as on 13-02-2026 together with further interest, 
expenses as per contractual rate on the afore said amount together with incidental expenses, 
cost, charges, etc., due to the secured creditors State Bank of India from Borrowers: Mis. 
HritashaInfra Projects Private Limited, H.No.1-2-234/53-56, Flat No: